

1971

**Karen Lillian Layton and Kathy Layton By and Through Her
Guardian Ad Litem Karen Lillian Layton v. Union Pacific Railroad
Company, A Corporation, and Denver & Rio Grande Western
Railroad Company : Brief of Respondent**

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.A.U. Miner and N.W. Kettner; Attorneys for Respondent

Recommended Citation

Brief of Respondent, *Layton v. Union Pacific*, No. 12512 (1971).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/5435

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS	2
A. HISTORY OF THIS LITIGATION	2
B. THE FACTS OF THE ACCIDENT	7
STATEMENT OF POINTS	14, 15
ARGUMENT	15
CONCLUSION	22

STATEMENT OF POINTS

POINT I. JUDGE ELTON CORRECTLY ENTERED PARTIAL SUMMARY JUDGMENT IN FAVOR OF UNION PACIFIC ON THE ALLEGATIONS OF NEGLIGENCE MADE AGAINST BOTH DEFENDANTS.	15
POINT II. JUDGE WILKINS DID NOT ERR IN FINDING THAT APPELLANTS HAD FAILED TO PROVE UNION PACIFIC NEGLIGENT IN RESPECT TO THE OPERATION OF ITS SWITCHING MOVEMENT.	18
POINT III. THE DOCTRINE OF LAST CLEAR CHANCE IS NOT APPLICABLE TO THE FACTS OF THIS CASE.	21

INDEX OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES CITED

Cases

Anderson vs. Bingham & Garfield Ry. Company, 117 Utah 197, 214 P. 2d 607	22
Compton vs. Ogden Union Railway & Depot Company, 120 Utah 453, 235 P. 2d 515	22
Gammon vs. Federated Milk Producers Association, Inc., 14 Utah 2d 291, 383 P. 2d 402	17
Helper State Bank vs. Crus, 95 Utah 320, 81 P. 2d 359	16
Holmgren vs. Union Pacific Railroad Company, 114 Utah 262, 198 P. 2d 459	22
Layton vs. UPRR, 21 Utah 2d 374, 445 P. 2d 988	3, 4, 5, 15, 16
Raymond vs. Union Pacific Railroad Company, 113 Utah 26, 191 P. 2d 137	20
Thompson vs. Van Wagenen, 25 Utah 2d 383, 483 P. 2d 427	19, 23, 24

Authorities

53 Am. Jur. 2d, Master & Servant § 195	20
--	----

Rules

Rule 56(d) Utah Rules of Civil Procedure	18
